Council Packet

The meeting will be recorded and can be viewed live by visiting the city website at www.riversideiowa.gov

CITY OF RIVERSIDE COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
RIVERSIDE COUNCIL CHAMBERS
60 N GREENE ST

Monday, August 21, 2023 6:00 PM

16/AUG/2023

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: This is a meeting of the City Council to conduct the regular business of the
city. Every item on the agenda is an item of discussion and action if needed.

1.

10.

11.

12,

13.

Call meeting to order
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda

Consent agenda
a. Minutes
b. Expenditures
c. Alcohol Permit — Dollar General
d. Street Closing - Buckeye

Public forum: 3 minutes per person. See guidelines for public comments at the Clerk’s table.

Washington County Sheriff’s Department monthly report
Washington County Development Group — Mary Audia
Building Inspector Report — David Tornow

City Engineer’s Report (Axiom)
a. Wastewater treatment plant project

b. Consider Resolution (2023-64) Change Order #2- WWTP doors

c. Water Treatment Plant update.
PeopleService monthly report
City Administrator’s Report

a. Approve auditing firm for FY 23 Annual Exam

b. Consider resolution to waive review of Charles Strabala Estate plat
Closing Comments

Motion to Adjourn

(1)



